

08-24-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **TO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103296016 J008 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. ர்**ந்தில்** of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Terry Grimsley Name: Moldex-Metric, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖊 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 10111 W Jefferson Blvd Execution Date(s)June 1, 2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Culver City Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State:California Government Interest Assignment Zip.90232 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260,863 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name:Charles H Schwartz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$already paid Internal Address:Moldex-Metric, Inc. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address:10111 W Jefferson Blvd None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Culver City a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip90232 State: California **Expiration Date** Phone Number 310-273-1586 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 310-842-8518 Authorized User Name Email Address: charless@moldex.com 9. Signature: August 17, 2006 Date Charles H Schwartz Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0174

sheet, attachments, and documents:



6-2-06

June 1, 2006

29/260863 29/260863 60206

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, DC 20231

Attn: Assignment Recording Branch

RE: D166 Application for "HALF MASK FACE PIECE WITH A FILTER

RESPIRATOR" filed herewith

Enclosed is an assignment for recording purposes.

Sincerely,

Charles H. Schwartz

Reg. #20,472

06/07/2006 WASFAW1 00000081 29260863

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Terry Grimsley, of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HALF MASK FACE PIECE WITH A FILTER RESPIRATOR for which I have today executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Moldex-Metric, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee and having its offices and place of business at 10111 Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it know that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Terry Grimsley, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 1 day of June, 2006

Terry Grimsley

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 08/21/2006